

Membership in the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club runs 12 months January 1 to December 31 (calendar year).

By submitting this application you are acknowledging you have received and read the Irem Pistol & Rifle Range Rules and will abide by all conditions of membership in the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club.

## PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY – IF WE CANNOT READ YOUR INFORMATION OR CONFIRM YOUR CONTACT INFO YOUR MEMBERSHIP WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

APPLICANT NAME					
_	(FIRST)	(M.I.)	(LAST)		
MAILING ADDRESS _					
CITY / STATE / ZIP _					
CONTACT PHONE _		CELL #			
SHRINE MEMBERSHI	IP #				
EMAIL		NEWSLETTE	NEWSLETTERS BY EMAIL?		
				()	

EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME & PHONE # \_\_\_\_\_

I certify that I am 18 years of age or older, am not prohibited from possessing firearms by law and will abide by the conditions of membership in the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club; this includes signing the Liability Release on the reverse side of this form and providing the Club with signed release forms from each of my guests on every visit.

## YOU MUST SIGN THE RELEASE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THIS FORM.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

\_DATE \_\_\_\_\_

ONE TIME INITIATION FEE..... \$25.00 YEARLY DUES ..... \$25.00 LIFE MEMBERSHIP ..... \$500.00

## MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: IREM PISTOL & RIFLE CLUB MAIL TO: SCOTT HOLBROOK, 213 OLD LAKE RD, DALLAS, PA. 18612

## THIS IS AN IREM PISTOL & RIFLE CLUB LIABILITY RELEASE; READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING; IT ONLY COVERS THE APPLICANT. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY GUESTS YOU BRING TO THE RANGE AND MUST HAVE THEM SIGN A RELEASE (RELEASE FORMS / DAILY LOGS IN THE WEEKEND BOX)

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(print your name) in consideration of being allowed to shoot and/or participate (including participation as a spectator) at the property and events of the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club, do hereby, for myself and my successors, heirs and assigns, agree to release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club, its officers and members, employees, agents and contractors, successors and assigns ("Indemnities"), Imperial Shrine, Irem Shrine, Shriner's Hospitals for Children and all other affiliates from any and all claims, suits, actions, liabilities, damage, loss, cost or expense, including but not limited to attorneys fee, at trial or on appeal, the Indemnities may sustain or incur on account of any or all of the following arising out of or in any way related to use of said Property or participation in said events or as a result of any omissions or errors or other negligent, reckless or intentionally wrongful acts, in whole or in part, by me and any invitees, INCLUDING THOSE CAUSED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THOSE RELEASED: (1) any damage or destruction of the real property or adjoining properties of an Indemnitee; (2) any damage or destruction of any property belonging to any other person, entity or corporation; and (3) injury or death of any person or persons.

I am aware that shooting ranges, competitive shooting events and course participation and activities have inherent dangers and I hereby accept and assume that risk for myself. As a member of the Irem Pistol & Rifle Club I will also provide for the Club a signed liability release from each guest I bring to a Club range facility.

In witness whereof, I have read this document, understood and signed.

Dated \_\_\_\_\_

Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_(applicant)